
FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGENCY or ORGANIZATION E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER

Stephanie Weeks Ottawa County Juvenile Court sweeks@co.ottawa.oh.us (419) 734-6839

Marti Eagleton Ohio mentor Martha.eagleton@thementornetwork.com (330) 835-1468

Dusty Ruth Fayette County Dusty.Ruth@jfs.ohio.gov (740) 335-0350

Andrea Hall Miller Lorain County Children Services AndreaHall@childrenservices.org             (440) 329-5733

Jackie Smigel Open Arms Adoptions jackie@openarmsadopt.com (330) 697-4751

Jocelyn Hasenbalg Youth Advocate Services jhasenbalg@yasohio.org (614) 285-3761

Jennifer Shunk Belmont County Juvenile and Probate Court shunk@co.belmont.oh.us (740) 695-2121 x1075

Barb Banfill Clermont County Children’s Protective Services Barb.Banfill@jfs.ohio.gov (513) 732-7266

Louise Brown

Medina County Department of Job and Family 

Services louise.brown@jfs.ohio.gov (330) 661-0802

Holly Cade Fulton County Job and Family Services Holly.Cade@jfs.ohio.gov (419) 337-0010

Terri Ingels Meigs County DJFS Terri.Ingels@jfs.ohio.gov (740) 992-2117 X123

Richard Tvaroch Trumbull County Children Services Richard.Tvaroch@jfs.ohio.gov (330) 372-2010 x1201

Ami Faig Butler County Job and Family Services Ami.Faig@jfs.ohio.gov (513) 785-5882

Stacy Cox

Champaign County Depatrment of Job and 

Family Services Stacy.cox@jfs.ohio.gov (937) 484-1500 X2758

Stacy Ziska Trumbull County Juvenile Court jcziska@co.trumbull.oh.us (330) 675-2355

Jeanie Kleiber Focus on Youth, Inc. jkleiber@focusonyouth.com  (513) 644-1030

J. Andrew Wannemacher Miami County Juvenile Court awannemacher@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 440-5990

Ann Weigle Columbiana County Juvenile Court aweigle@ccjcourt.com (330) 424-4071 X1954

Audrey Anderson Audrey House, LLC alanderson1960@gmail.com (937) 239-0264

LuAnna Miller Logan County Family Court lmiller@co.logan.oh.us (937) 599-7242

Jeffrey Sell

Seneca County Department of Job and Family 

Services Jeffrey.sell@jfs.ohio.gov (419) 447-5011 X404

Deborah Wentz European Adoption Consultants d.wentz@eaci.com (440) 846-9300

Sarah Dirkensen Shelby County DJFS Sarah.Dirksen@jfs.ohio.gov (937) 498-4981 X2832

Robert Hill

Montgomery County Department of Job and 

Family Services Robert.Hill@jfs.ohio.gov (937) 276-1688

Tiffany Kime Henry County Job and Family Services Tiffany.Kime@jfs.ohio.gov (419) 592-4210 X119

Patricia Williams

Union County Department of Job and Family 

Services Patricia.williams@jfs.ohio.gov (937) 644-1010

Michelle Swickard Consumer Support Services Michelle.Swickard@cssohio.org (614) 794-4222 X2510

Judi Simon Sandusky County DJFS judi.simon@djfs.ohio.gov (419) 334-8708

Kip Ward Logan County Children's Services Board Kip.Ward@jfs.ohio.gov (937) 651-6076



Traci Foley

Ashland County Department of Job and Family 

Services Traci.Foley@jfs.ohio.gov (419) 282-5077

Sharece Gregory-Mitchell The Anthony House Group Homes mamitchell@bex.net (419) 984-4359

Kevin Cluts National Youth Advocate Program (NYAP) kcluts@nyap.org (614) 487-8758

Tricia Mayle Stark County Job and Family Services Tricia.Mayle@jfs.ohio.gov (330) 451-8077

Amy Amburn

Greene County Department of Job & Family 

Services amy.amburn@jfs.ohio.gov
(937) 562-6625

Lisa D Swisher
Monroe County Dept of Job and Family Services

Lisa.Swisher@jfs.ohio.gov (740) 628-9317

Leanna Shaeffer Fairfield County Juvenile and Probate Court lcshaeffer@co.fairfield.oh.us (740) 652-7465

Elizabeth Yingst Miami County Juvenile Court eyingst@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 440-3521

Vicki Holava Cleveland Christian Home vholava@ccnworks.org (216) 688-7213

Amy Story Hamilton County Job & Family Services Storya01@jfs.hamilton-co.org (513) 946-1474

Kim Mullins The Marsh Foundation kmullins@marshfoundation.org (419) 238-1695 X370

Marsha Coleman Richland County Children Services Marsha.Coleman@jfs.ohio.gov (419) 774-1290

Angel Young Erie County Dept. of Job and Family Services Angel.Young@jfs.ohio.gov (419) 627-4418

Diana Karnehm David l. Brown Youth Center dkarnehm@miamicountyohio.gov (937) 339-1858

Cindy Ricketts Clinton County Job and Family Services Cindy.ricketts@jfs.ohio.gov (937) 382-5935 X1311

Dr. Kay Wheeler-Cameron Oasis Therapeutic Foster Care Network kaywheeler43@yahoo.com (740) 698-0340

Lori O'brien Lake County Job & Family Services lori.obrien@jfs.ohio.gov (440) 350-4311

Robert Nigh Crawford County Children Services Robert.Nigh@jfs.ohio.gov (419) 563-1570

Lisa Fannin Dungarvin Ohio, LLC lfannin@dungarvin.com (614) 547-8408

Barb Cline Athens County Children Services barbara.cline@jfs.ohio.gov (740) 592-3061

Denise Estep

Clark County Department of Job & Family 

Services Deborah.estep@jfs.ohio.gov (937) 327-1737

Emily Surilla Providence House, Inc. emily@provhouse.org (216) 651-5982 X243

Margaret Shea

Cuyahoga County Division of Children and 

Family Services margaret.shea@jfs.ohio.gov (216) 432-2625

Scott Boone Knox County DJFS William.Boone@jfs.ohio.gov (740) 399-3043

Shannon James

Wood County Department of Job and Family 

Services, Protective Services Unit Shannnon.James@jfs.ohio.gov (419) 373-6925

Sandi Carsey

Wood County Department of Job and Family 

Services, Protective Services Unit Sandi.carsey@jfs.ohio.gov (419) 373-6934

Barbara Condo One Way Farm of Fairfield, Inc. bjcondo@onewayfarm.org (513) 829-3276

Reva Weekley Portage Co. JFS reva.weekley@jfs.ohio.gov 330 298 3360

Kate Offenberger Carroll County JFS Kate.offenberger@jfs.ohio.gov (330) 627-5484

Heather O'Keefe Fairfield County Protective Services heather.okeefe@jfs.ohio.gov (740) 652-7606



Sheryl Linne Adoption Professionals, LLC APadopt@gmail.com (513) 321-2229

Christie Linard Catholic Social Services of the Miami Valley linardc@cssmv.org (937) 223-7217 X1107

Juliana Harrison Franklin County Children Services jmharris@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us (614) 275-2553

Linda Peters Franklin County Children Services lrpeters@fccs.us (614) 275-2672

Kristin Butts Jackson County Job & Family Services Kristin.Butts@jfs.ohio.gov (740) 286-4181 X314

Jennifer (Jenna) Shantz Geauga County Job and Family Services Jennifer.Shantz@jfs.ohio.gov (440) 285-1259

Traci Kohls Putnam County Job and Family Services Traci.Kohls@jfs.ohio.gov (419) 538-0112

Laura Schnecker Warren County Juvenile Court Laura.Schnecker@co.warren.oh.us (513) 695-1615

Beverly Defazio Ashtabula County Children Services Board Beverly.defazio@jfs.ohio.gov (440) 998-8167

Kathleen Thompson Ashtabula County Juvenile Court kmthompson@ashtabulacounty.us (440) 994-6008

Barry Boverie Mid-Western Children’s Home barry.boverie@mid-western.org (513) 877-2008

Jill Miller PAL Mission jillmiller@palmission.org (330) 453-9199

Kenyetta Shaw All For You 126, Inc. allforyou126inc@gmail.com (937) 252-7891

Julie Rudolph Mahoning County Children Services Julie.Rudolph@jfs.ohio.gov (330) 941-8888

Van Ward Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court vward@cuyahogacounty.us (216) 443-5003

Kim Wilhelm Licking County Job & Family Services Kim.Wilhelm@jfs.ohio.gov (740) 670-8795

Gerald Bryant Clermont County Juvenile Court gbryant@clermontcountyohio.gov (513) 732-7789

TJ Perkins

Safehouse Ministries, Inc d.b.a Safehouse 

Residential Services Division tperkins@safehousersd.com (330) 743-9595 X116

Jessica Ash Family Based Services jla_2517@yahoo.com (740) 819-6807

Bill Voskuhl Greene County Juvenile Court bvoskuhl@co.greene.oh.us (937) 562-4035

Bilreka Ferguson Mended Reeds, Inc. bferguson@mendedreeds.org (740) 532-1615

Lisa Conner Wayne County Children Services Lisa.Conner@jfs.ohio.gov (330) 345-5340 X2353

Nealya Carter Summit County Children Services ncarter@summitkids.org (330) 379-2087

Jessica Miller Summit County Children Services JMiller@summitkids.org (330) 379-2026

Elizabeth Jenkins Pathway Caring for Children bjenkins@pathwaycfc.org (330) 818-0429

Amanda Bush CHOICES, Inc. abush@choicesfostercare.com (937) 264-0084 X137

Mckenzie Lotz Shelby County Juvenile Court mlotz@shelbycoprobate.org      (937) 498-7255

Carrie Mitchell

Columbiana County Department of Job and 

Family Services Carrie.Mitchell@jfs.ohio.gov (3300 420-6620

Bill Draugelis

Montgomery County Juvenile Court- Nicholas 

Residential Center wdraugelis@mcjcohio.org (937) 496-7102

Anna Haynes

Montgomery County Juvenile Court- Nicholas 

Residential Center ahaynes@mcjcohio.org (937) 496-7101

Patricia Daher Lucas County Children Services patricia.daher@co.lucas.oh.us (419) 213-3757

Joseph Colabella Jefferson County Juvenile Court josephcolabella@jeffersoncountyoh.com (740) 283-2261


